

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 5702 OF 2018

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
DIVISIONAL OFFICE, AURANGABAD.
VERSUS
SMT. USHABAI NANDKISHOR KADAM AND ORS.

.....

Mr. S.R.Bodade, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V.B.Dhage, Advocate for R – 1 to 6.
Mr. B.N.Patil, Advocate for R – 8.

.....

CORAM: VL.ACHLIYA, J.
DATE : 08/08/2018

ORAL ORDER :

1. Upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellant and respondent Nos. 1,6 and 8, following order is passed.

ORDER

[i] 'Admit'.

[ii] Call record and proceedings.

[iii] Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. V.B.Dhage, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 6. Mr. B.N.Patil, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No. 8. Notice be issued to respondent No. 7, making it returnable within four weeks i.e. 05/09/2018. After service to respondent No. 7 and submission of paper book, the appellant will be at liberty to move the Court for fixing the date of early hearing.

[iv] Printing of paper book is dispensed with. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to prepare private paper book and submit the same within six months.

[v] Hearing of the Appeal is expedited.

2. Stand over to 05/09/2018.

[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE

KNP/FA.St. 5702.2018