

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2110 OF 2018

ASHRU NARAYAN CHATE
VERSUS
GAUTAMI LIMBAHI UJAGARE AND ORS

...
WITH

937 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2385 OF 2018

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DEPUTY MANAGER,
AURANGABAD
VERSUS
USHABAI NANDKISHOR KADAM AND ORS

...

**938 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8537 OF 2018
IN FAST/16269/2018**

RUBEENA BEGUM W/O NAIMODDIN SAUDAGAR AND ORS
VERSUS
MOHAMED AYUB S/O MOHAMED RAIS AND ANR

...

939 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2018

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SEEMA RANJIT WAVHAL AND ORS

...

CORAM : PR. BORA, J.
Dated: September 05, 2018

PER COURT :-

1. Returnable date is extended by four weeks.

(PR. BORA, J.)

...