



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2385 OF 2018

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DEPUTY MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

USHABAI NANDKISHOR KADAM AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S.R. Bodade

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. V.B. Dhage

Advocate for Respondent No. 8 : Mr. B.N. Patil

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 06th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the appellant, by way of last chance, one week's time is granted to file the written notes of argument.
2. It is made clear that no further time will be granted. Failing which, the matter will proceed on its own merits.
3. Stand over to 13.11.2025 at 02.30 p.m.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)